REQUESTED ADJUSTMENT OF GRADE AND STEPS

Current:

Position “A” 25.07 $50,451.35
Position “B” 21.01 $35,652.63
TOTAL $86,103.98
Adjustment:

Position “A” 25.03 $45,666.05
Position “B” 21.06 $40,349.25
TOTAL $86,015.30

Current $86,103.98 minus Adjustment $86,015.30 totals $88.68 returned to the county.

On February 22, 2012, the Juvenile Board recommended the above Grade and Steps adjustment
regarding the two FTE slots. '




